

**POLICY SCHEDULE**

**Motor Trade Combined Policy**

**Policy Number: PM01 021747147**

Insured **SUSSEX SIGN COMPANY LTD**

The following Section(s) is/are in force	Exposure Basis	Limit of Liability
<b>SECTION 6 - EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY</b>		
Employers Liability Any One Occurrence		<b>£ 1000000</b>
Injury To Working Partners: Excluded		
Exposure Activity		
Manual Wages	<b>£ 150000</b>	
Clerical	<b>£ 210000</b>	
Woodworking	<b>£ 1000</b>	

Reason for Issue **RENEWAL** Schedule Dated **1st February 2024**

**Please read this Schedule carefully and check that it meets your requirements.**

**POLICY SCHEDULE**

**Motor Trade Combined Policy**

**Policy Number: PM01 021747147**

Insured **SUSSEX SIGN COMPANY LTD**

The following Section(s) is/are in force	Exposure Basis	Limit of Liability
<p><b>SECTION 7 - PUBLIC LIABILITY</b></p> <p>The following Excesses are applicable to Section 7 Only</p> <p>Excess A £ 250</p> <p>Excess B £ 500</p> <p>Excess C £ 500</p> <p>Public Liability Any One Occurrence</p> <p>Exposure Activity:</p> <p>Workaway Wages</p> <p>Heat Workaway Wages</p> <p>Number of Premises</p> <p>Bona Fide Sub-contractor Payments</p>	<p>£ 60000</p> <p>£ 2750</p> <p>1</p> <p>£ 30000</p>	<p>£ 5000000</p>

Reason for Issue **RENEWAL** Schedule Dated **1st February 2024**

**Please read this Schedule carefully and check that it meets your requirements.**

## EXCESS OF LOSS PUBLIC/PRODUCTS LIABILITY INSURANCE RENEWAL CERTIFICATE

**Policy Number:** CS/EXOL/SS4061485

**Insured:** The Sussex Sign Company Ltd

**Business Address** Foredown House, 2/4 Foredown Drive, Portslade, Brighton,, BN41 2BB

**Insured's Business** Unlisted

**Additional Trade Information:** Design, Manufacture, Supply and Installation of signs including Shop fronts, digitally printed vehicle wraps, street and outdoor freestanding signage and banners. Design Fabrication and supply of branded clothing

**Limit of Indemnity Hereunder:**

**Public Liability:** £5,000,000 any one occurrence or series of occurrences arising from one originating cause and in all in the Period of Insurance as per the Total Primary and Underlying Excess Limits

**Products Liability:** £5,000,000 in all in the Period of Insurance

**Total Primary and Underlying Excess Limits:**

**Public Liability:** £5,000,000 any one occurrence or series of occurrences arising from one originating cause and in all in the Period of Insurance as per the Total Primary and Underlying Excess Limits

**Products Liability:** £5,000,000 in all in the Period of Insurance

**Primary Insurer:** COVEA

**Policy Number:** PM01 021747147

**Primary Policy:**

**Underlying Excess Policy(ies):**

**Period of Insurance:** 05 February 2024 to 04 February 2025 (both dates inclusive)

**Adjustment Date** 05 February 2024

**Renewal Date** 05 February 2025

**Insurer:** XL Catlin Insurance Company UK Ltd

**Policy Wording:** XPPW UK AXICL 11/22

**UMR:** B0750RNAFB2200210

**Excess:** As stated in the policy wording and/or conditions

**Premium:** £302.92

**Insurance Premium Tax** £36.35

**Underwriting Fees** £25.00

**Total amount due** £364.27

Signed: *PWingfield*